AGENDA

Manning Oaks Elementary School Governance Council

Date | time 1/25/2024 | 7:15 am | Location Virtual, On Teams

Click here to join the meeting

SGC Members

Ms. Nikkole Flowers, Principal | Ms. Jenny Choi, Chair | Ms. Tonyetta Easley, Parliamentarian| Ms. Kristi Meyers, School

Employee | Mrs. Dee Muehlbauer, Community Member | Mrs. Lucy Pastore, Vice Chairl Mr. Selvakumar Krishnaswamy,

Parent| Mrs. Stacy Thomas, Parent | Ms. Sherea Cook, Teacher | Mr. AK Dash, Community Member |

Time

7:15am
7:17am
7:19am

7:22am

7:32am

7:34am

7:45am
7:55am
7:57am

8:00am

Item

Call to Order

Action Item: Approve Agenda

Action Item: Approve October Meeting Minutes

Discussion Item: Planning for Parent/Teacher SGC Elections

e SGC Elections will run from February 5%- March 29t
Discussion Item: Planning for Annual Budget Approval

Discussion Item: Semester Action Plan Update

e Update on Furniture Options for Staff Lounge
e Business Outreach
¢ Online Learning Modules

Informational Item: Principal’s Update
Summarize Meeting
Discussion Item: Draft Next Meeting Agenda

Action Item: Meeting Adjournment

Owner
Chair
Chair
Chair

Chair

All Members

All Members

Ms. Flowers
Chair
Chair

Chair

Meeting Norms

Always be on time| Be solution oriented |Be an active participant


https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_N2E0NjMzMWYtNWM5NS00ODVmLTkwNGMtYTZiYmViODY4Yzc4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%220cdcb198-8169-4b70-ba9f-da7e3ba700c2%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2277119565-c825-43fb-83e2-efac9ea80a31%22%7d

