



## Manning Oaks Elementary School Governance Council

Date | time 1/25/2024 | 7:15 am | Location Virtual, On Teams

Click here to join the meeting

## **SGC Members**

Ms. Nikkole Flowers, Principal | Ms. Jenny Choi, Chair | Ms. Tonyetta Easley, Parliamentarian | Ms. Kristi Meyers, School Employee | Mrs. Dee Muehlbauer, Community Member | Mrs. Lucy Pastore, Vice Chair | Mr. Selvakumar Krishnaswamy, Parent | Mrs. Stacy Thomas, Parent | Ms. Sherea Cook, Teacher | Mr. AK Dash, Community Member |

Time	Item	Owner
7:15am	Call to Order	Chair
7:17am	Action Item: Approve Agenda	Chair
7:19am	Action Item: Approve October Meeting Minutes	Chair
7:22am	Discussion Item: Planning for Parent/Teacher SGC Elections  • SGC Elections will run from February 5 <sup>th</sup> - March 29 <sup>th</sup>	Chair
7:32am	Discussion Item: Planning for Annual Budget Approval	All Members
7:34am	<ul> <li>Discussion Item: Semester Action Plan Update</li> <li>Update on Furniture Options for Staff Lounge</li> <li>Business Outreach</li> <li>Online Learning Modules</li> </ul>	All Members
7:45am	Informational Item: Principal's Update	Ms. Flowers
7:55am	Summarize Meeting	Chair
7:57am	Discussion Item: Draft Next Meeting Agenda	Chair
8:00am	Action Item: Meeting Adjournment	Chair

## Meeting Norms

Always be on time | Be solution oriented | Be an active participant